

10.11.2025
Sl. No.14
Ct. No.7
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/21074/2025
RENU SEN SHARMA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Ms. Sabita Khutia (Bhunya)
Ms. Arpita Saha

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bibek Jyoti Basu
Ms. Dipa Bhattacharya

...for the State.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Ms. Sabita Khutia (Bhunya), learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation.
3. List this matter on 17th November, 2025.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)